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2019 NEO Y SWIM DIVISION 1 CHAMPIONSHIP MEET - 2/2/2019

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:14.86GO-LE

1) Barnes, Lila G 9 2) Rockenberger, Janet 10

3) Hewitt, Briella J 10 4) Hanek, Lauren S 10

43.67 30.02 30.38 30.79

A2 2:34.96GYB-LE

1) Cole, Sydney 10 2) Ketler, Natalie M 10

3) Salmon, Katie A 10 4) Cerone, Abby G 10

39.94 43.80 37.46 33.76

A3 2:36.29Penguins-OH

1) Victor, Madelyn 9 2) Cassidy, Anna 10

3) Nalepka, Angela 10 4) Glink, Lorelei 9

35.71 42.51 42.63 35.44

A4 2:49.89Meyers Lake Y-OH

1) Snyder, Emma 10 2) Kuba, Kaitlyn 9

3) Bossart, Lucie 10 4) Marshall, Giada 10

50.31 51.81 29.47 38.30

A5 2:59.21Otters

1) Rogers, Arianna 9 2) Phillips, Emma 9

3) DeWalt, Hailey 10 4) Hernandez, Citlali 9

53.48 51.85 36.65 37.23

A6 3:01.24Waves

1) Daw, Molly 10 2) Moran, Elise 9

3) Murphy, Rebekah 10 4) Sines, Abby 10

53.87 49.87 42.56 34.94

B7 3:05.87GYB-LE

1) Burt, Maddie J 10 2) Durbin, Chloe E 9

3) Rich, Emma 9 4) Maurer, Riley A 9

47.38 1:00.32 35.91 42.26

B8 3:08.53GO-LE

1) Smith, Sabrina R 10 2) Cresho, Madeline D 9

3) Graley, Kamari R 10 4) Sims, Audre M 10

50.97 52.09 48.97 36.50

C9 3:25.11GO-LE

1) Laznik, Lyliana M 9 2) Rozic, Ellaina 10

3) Gorski, Evelyn C 10 4) Caputa, London V 10

1:00.94 40.63

B10 3:41.45Otters

1) Sedivy, Nola 10 2) Rodenhausen, Savanna 10

3) Canfield, Tessa 9 4) Lewis, Mela 9

1:01.94 39.94

C11 3:45.78GYB-LE

1) Burdeshaw, Juliana 9 2) Riedl, Abigail A 10

3) Gant, Olivia M 10 4) Gant, Megan E 9

1:01.36 1:02.53 55.06 46.83

D--- DQGO-LE

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Alternating Kick - fly

1) Preston, Emma G 10 2) Iskra, Evie M 10

3) Thomas, Mia S 10 4) Allen, Abrielle V 9

1:09.62 1:01.37 56.98 44.52

 
Event 2  Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:44.32Penguins-OH

1) Rogers, Toby 10 2) Chokshi, Gabriel 10

3) McKnight, Landon 9 4) Hart, Charlie 9

34.87 48.77 47.98 32.70

A2 2:44.86GO-LE

1) Iskra, AJ 9 2) Schneider, Augustus R 9

3) Hicks, Brody W 10 4) Varanese, Andrew V 9

45.28 50.64 34.16 34.78

A3 2:53.57Meyers Lake Y-OH

1) Lewis, Soren C 10 2) Belden, Conner 10

3) Gall, Griffin 9 4) Reich, Griffin 10

47.21 47.74 43.08 35.54

B4 3:29.49GO-LE

1) Bennett, Jack M 9 2) Kaczmarek, Leo J 10

3) Sammut, Evan A 9 4) Federico, Jacob W 9

48.32 58.12 48.78 54.27

A5 3:33.00Otters

1) Rock, Kyle 9 2) Tarr, Kade 9

3) Carcell, Carson 10 4) Cardona, Ivan 9

52.20 46.25

C6 4:03.12GO-LE

1) Roney, Ethan D 9 2) Gierman, Braydon W 9

3) Marker, Brayden J 10 4) Michalski, Matthew J 9

55.82 44.47

A--- DQWaves

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Did not finish on back - back

1) Saunders, Jace 10 2) Groetz, Gage 9

3) Harris, Hunter 9 4) Schneider, Corey 9

51.50 49.07 43.60 36.49

 
Event 3  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:21.41Penguins-OH

1) Kaufman, Lorelai 8 2) Myers, Hayden 8

3) Lentz, Leighton 7 4) Collins, Marian 8

43.98 37.43

A2 1:27.59GO-LE

1) Shantery, Brooke L 8 2) Arnold, Ava M 8

3) Rosenbaum, Katherine A 7 4) Caudill, Vera 8

48.70 38.89

A3 1:33.81Otters

1) Duricky, Hope 7 2) Deaton, Caydence 8

3) Kacsala, Marylynn 8 4) Canfield, Molly 7

50.88 42.93

B4 1:37.30GO-LE

1) Mann, Skylar A 8 2) Arnold, Anberlin R 6

3) Iskra, Miki A 8 4) Gorley, Parker M 8

1:04.08 33.22

A5 1:40.90GYB-LE

1) Mitchell, Ava T 8 2) Salmon, Mira J 8

3) Cole, Audrey 8 4) Betscakos, Solana O 8

52.86 48.04

A6 1:44.96Waves

1) Kresowaty, Caylin 7 2) Phillips, Brooklyn 8

3) Carter, Camarie 7 4) Havalotti, Eva 6

52.35 52.61

B7 1:48.61GYB-LE

1) Spano, Ava R 7 2) Burt, Abbey 8

3) Cerone, Ella 8 4) Haidautu, Eleanor 8

1:03.36 45.25

C8 2:00.47GO-LE

1) Snyder, Beatrice L 7 2) Sotka, Madelyn G 8

3) Toth, Catherine P 7 4) Clute, Abigail G 8
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Results

(Event 3  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A9 2:03.00Meyers Lake Y-OH

1) Schilling, Sarah 5 2) Gall, Presley 8

3) Elliott, Emma 8 4) Hawk, Naomi 7

1:15.53 47.47

B10 2:09.34Penguins-OH

1) Katschke, Camille 8 2) McKnight, Makayla 7

3) Hixson, Lily 7 4) Hoellein, Addy 5

1:02.38 1:06.96

D11 2:18.03GO-LE

1) Gierman, Jocelyn R 8 2) Lindow, Haley A 8

3) O'Reilly, Erin M 8 4) Sneek, Amylia G 5

1:00.99 1:17.04

C12 2:21.38GYB-LE

1) Gant, Holly J 6 2) Kurtz, Lila E 7

3) Rodriguez-Vera, Luciana 6 4) Hernandez, Julia H 6

A--- DQAY Stingrays-OH

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Downward butterfly kick - breast

1) Schillace, Evelyn 7 2) Dalin, Sophia 7

3) Rich, Katarina 8 4) Meola-Lozitsky, Hailey 8

57.56 50.79

B--- DQOtters

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Alternating Kick - fly

1) Sanders, Aydan 6 2) Rose, Stevie 8

3) Charlton-Shirer, Willow 6 4) Smolic, Giuliana 8

1:12.96 45.62

 
Event 4  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:41.50Penguins-OH

1) Ponchin, Zach 6 2) Cassidy, John 8

3) Parkinson, Garrett 8 4) Cullivan, Casey 8

56.27 45.23

A2 1:45.27Waves

1) Studd, Braden 8 2) Phillips, Grayson 7

3) Lever, Caleb 8 4) McGrath, Spencer 8

1:02.87 42.40

A3 1:57.88GO-LE

1) Frank, Parker L 8 2) Smelko, Ayden P 8

3) McMillon, Tyler J 8 4) Tutolo, Caden M 7

1:08.20 49.68

A4 1:59.79AY Stingrays-OH

1) Tackett, Zack 8 2) Stinziano, Joseph 8

3) Phillips, Akoni 8 4) Tackett, Maddox 6

59.39 1:00.40

 
Event 5  Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 101 2:29.41Hanek, Lauren S

33.99 38.44 38.85 38.13

GO-LE  92 2:34.72Barnes, Lila G

34.08 39.01 1:21.63

GYB-LE 103 2:41.55Ketler, Natalie M

35.45 41.33 43.08 41.69

Otters  94 2:57.03Hernandez, Citlali

38.30 44.79 47.91 46.03

GYB-LE 105 3:06.06Cole, Sydney

40.67 47.93 50.60 46.86

Otters 106 3:14.72Rodenhausen, Savanna

41.40 50.31 52.81 50.20

GO-LE  97 3:22.59Cresho, Madeline D

45.49 52.66 55.22 49.22

Otters 108 3:24.36Sedivy, Nola

53.24 51.11

GO-LE 109 3:27.51Gorski, Evelyn C

45.70 51.10 58.23 52.48

GO-LE 1010 3:40.62Caputa, London V

48.11 55.62 1:56.89

Otters  911 3:45.63Canfield, Tessa

48.78 59.77 1:57.08

 
Event 6  Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH 101 2:41.03Rogers, Toby

33.63 41.47 43.03 42.90

Waves  92 2:49.88Groetz, Gage

38.40 45.60 46.23 39.65

GO-LE  93 2:56.68Varanese, Andrew V

39.26 45.44 48.37 43.61

GO-LE  94 3:12.54Schneider, Augustus R

42.15 51.32 52.29 46.78

Penguins-OH  95 3:17.89McKnight, Landon

43.21 51.25 53.03 50.40

GO-LE 106 3:21.36Marker, Brayden J

43.09 52.53 54.63 51.11

 
Event 7  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 101 1:14.67Rockenberger, Janet

36.60 38.07

GYB-LE 102 1:21.80Salmon, Katie A

37.35 44.45

Otters 103 1:23.01DeWalt, Hailey

39.79 43.22

AY Stingrays-OH 104 1:30.44Madrigal, Stellaluna

40.47 49.97

Penguins-OH 105 1:31.80Hoellein, Cora

41.28 50.52

Penguins-OH 106 1:33.89Nalepka, Angela

43.31 50.58

GYB-LE  97 1:37.16Rich, Emma

44.77 52.39

Waves  98 1:44.04Moran, Elise

49.39 54.65

Otters  99 1:47.57Phillips, Emma

53.78 53.79

Waves 1010 1:49.60Daw, Molly

51.22 58.38

GO-LE 1011 1:50.13Smith, Sabrina R

53.87 56.26

GYB-LE 10--- DQRiedl, Abigail A

One hand touch - fly
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Event 8  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYB-LE 101 1:27.95Budd, Seth I

40.62 47.33

Penguins-OH  92 1:36.90Hart, Charlie

46.11 50.79

GO-LE  93 1:45.39Sammut, Evan A

47.82 57.57

AY Stingrays-OH  94 1:46.75Clutter, Chase

47.67 59.08

GO-LE  95 1:55.41Bennett, Jack M

51.26 1:04.15

 
Event 9  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH  91 33.82Victor, Madelyn

GYB-LE 102 34.05Cerone, Abby G

Meyers Lake Y-OH  93 35.55Kuba, Kaitlyn

Penguins-OH  94 35.61Glink, Lorelei

Waves 105 36.53Murphy, Rebekah

GO-LE 106 36.66Graley, Kamari R

GO-LE 107 36.69Sims, Audre M

Meyers Lake Y-OH 108 38.31Marshall, Giada

Meyers Lake Y-OH 109 38.93Sliwinski, Samantha

Meyers Lake Y-OH 1010 39.92Snyder, Emma

Penguins-OH  911 40.30Conway, Phoebe

Waves 1012 40.36Collins, Abigail

GO-LE 1013 41.04Caputa, London V

AY Stingrays-OH  914 42.09Dalin, Mikaela

GYB-LE  915 42.22Maurer, Riley A

Meyers Lake Y-OH  916 42.40Sutton, Rylee M

Otters  917 42.55Rogers, Arianna

GO-LE 1018 43.74Thomas, Mia S

GO-LE  919 44.56Allen, Abrielle V

Meyers Lake Y-OH 1020 44.77Allison, Jade

Otters  921 44.79Lewis, Mela

AY Stingrays-OH  922 45.47Park, Selena H

GO-LE 1023 46.25Iskra, Evie M

GO-LE  924 46.43Laznik, Lyliana M

GYB-LE  925 46.71Gant, Megan E

GO-LE 1026 47.54Preston, Emma G

Otters  927 50.26Wilson, Taylor

GYB-LE  928 54.77Burdeshaw, Juliana

Waves  929 55.10Kresowaty, Caroline

GO-LE  930 1:03.25Wagner, Madeline A

Otters  931 1:13.02Carlson, Lillith

Waves  932 1:16.79Merrell, Madeline

GYB-LE 10--- DQBurt, Maddie J

No touch on turn

Waves  9--- NSCushing, Maggie

 
Event 10  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Otters 101 33.62Carcell, Carson

GYB-LE 102 33.91McMillen, Bryce K

Meyers Lake Y-OH  93 34.21Gall, Griffin

Meyers Lake Y-OH 104 36.67Belden, Conner

Meyers Lake Y-OH 105 36.71Reich, Griffin

GO-LE 106 37.57Kaczmarek, Leo J

AY Stingrays-OH  97 37.74Yopp, Connor

AY Stingrays-OH 108 38.02Rich, William

Penguins-OH 109 38.28Chokshi, Gabriel

Waves 1010 42.54Saunders, Jace

Waves  911 44.10Ramsier, Tyler

Penguins-OH 1012 44.65Morris, Aidan

Penguins-OH 1013 47.52Rogers, Kenan

GO-LE  914 48.16Michalski, Matthew J

Otters  915 50.18Cardona, Ivan

Otters  916 50.27Tarr, Kade

Otters  917 51.40Rock, Kyle

GO-LE  918 53.01Federico, Jacob W

GO-LE  919 53.58Roney, Ethan D

Otters  920 1:10.12Williams, PJ

GO-LE  921 1:10.67Gierman, Braydon W

 
Event 11  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH  71 16.50Lentz, Leighton

GYB-LE  82 17.17Betscakos, Solana O

GO-LE  83 17.37Shantery, Brooke L

Penguins-OH  84 17.43Collins, Marian

GO-LE  85 18.17Caudill, Vera

Meyers Lake Y-OH  86 18.46Gall, Presley

GYB-LE  87 18.75Mitchell, Ava T

Penguins-OH  88 19.12Myers, Hayden

GO-LE  89 19.57Gorley, Parker M

AY Stingrays-OH  810 20.26Rich, Katarina

Waves  711 20.76Carter, Camarie

Otters  712 21.11Duricky, Hope

GYB-LE  813 21.38Haidautu, Eleanor

GYB-LE  814 22.11Cerone, Ella

GYB-LE  615 22.24Rodriguez-Vera, Luciana

Waves  616 22.38Havalotti, Eva

AY Stingrays-OH  817 22.65Meola-Lozitsky, Hailey

GO-LE  718 22.75Snyder, Beatrice L

Otters  819 22.81Smolic, Giuliana

GO-LE  820 22.99O'Reilly, Erin M

GYB-LE  721 23.29Spano, Ava R

Otters  822 23.44Rose, Stevie

Waves  723 25.27Kresowaty, Caylin

Meyers Lake Y-OH  724 25.88Hawk, Naomi

GO-LE  825 26.81Gierman, Jocelyn R

Waves  726 27.51Rupnow, Jillian

Otters  627 27.99Sanders, Aydan

GO-LE  828 29.03Clute, Abigail G

GO-LE  829 29.51Lindow, Haley A

GYB-LE  630 29.74Hernandez, Julia H

Waves  631 32.58Ramsier, Ava

Waves  732 33.15Charles, Sophia

GYB-LE  733 33.19Kurtz, Lila E

Penguins-OH  534 36.83Hoellein, Addy

GYB-LE  635 37.29Gant, Holly J

Meyers Lake Y-OH  536 38.56Schilling, Sarah

GO-LE  537 45.22Sneek, Amylia G
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Event 12  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH  81 15.74Cassidy, John

Meyers Lake Y-OH  72 17.79Kuba, Evan

GO-LE  83 18.53McMillon, Tyler J

Otters  84 19.26Watson, Ben

Waves  85 20.63Studd, Braden

Waves  86 20.74McGrath, Spencer

Otters  87 21.09Stevens, Connor

Penguins-OH  88 21.69Cullivan, Casey

Waves  79 21.72Long, Brayden

Meyers Lake Y-OH  710 22.14Lewis, Ryker

Penguins-OH  511 25.48Kaufman, Lincoln

GO-LE  812 26.51Frank, Parker L

GO-LE  713 28.64Tutolo, Caden M

Penguins-OH  614 31.52Ponchin, Zach

AY Stingrays-OH  615 31.66Lozitsky, Andrew

AY Stingrays-OH  616 34.04Tackett, Maddox

GYB-LE  517 34.09Herb, Aaden

GO-LE  518 34.99Taylor, Austin G

Waves  819 35.73Olsen, Reed

Waves  720 36.51Phillips, Grayson

Waves  721 36.69Davis, Hampton

 
Event 13  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 101 30.25Hewitt, Briella J

GO-LE 102 35.96Hanek, Lauren S

GYB-LE 103 36.94Salmon, Katie A

Otters 104 38.02DeWalt, Hailey

GYB-LE 105 39.73Cerone, Abby G

Otters  96 41.95Hernandez, Citlali

AY Stingrays-OH 107 42.60Madrigal, Stellaluna

GYB-LE  98 43.06Rich, Emma

Penguins-OH 109 43.67Hoellein, Cora

GYB-LE 1010 45.98Burt, Maddie J

GO-LE 1011 49.17Graley, Kamari R

GYB-LE  912 51.69Durbin, Chloe E

Waves 1013 52.35Daw, Molly

Otters 1014 52.81Rodenhausen, Savanna

Otters  915 56.85Rogers, Arianna

GO-LE 1016 58.31Gorski, Evelyn C

Otters  917 1:04.59Canfield, Tessa

Meyers Lake Y-OH 10--- DQSliwinski, Samantha

Non-simultaneous arms

Meyers Lake Y-OH 10--- DQMarshall, Giada

Alternating Kick

 
Event 14  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 101 34.26Hicks, Brody W

GYB-LE 102 38.08Budd, Seth I

GYB-LE 103 38.31McMillen, Bryce K

Meyers Lake Y-OH  94 42.24Gall, Griffin

Waves  95 42.64Harris, Hunter

Penguins-OH  96 46.33Hart, Charlie

GO-LE 107 49.72Kaczmarek, Leo J

AY Stingrays-OH  9--- DQClutter, Chase

False start

GO-LE 10--- DQMarker, Brayden J

Non-simultaneous arms

 
Event 15  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH  81 18.34Kaufman, Lorelai

GO-LE  72 18.77Rosenbaum, Katherine A

Penguins-OH  73 19.38Lentz, Leighton

GO-LE  84 20.42Arnold, Ava M

GYB-LE  85 21.38Cerone, Ella

Meyers Lake Y-OH  86 21.50Elliott, Emma

GO-LE  77 22.72Toth, Catherine P

Otters  88 23.48Kacsala, Marylynn

Otters  69 23.65Charlton-Shirer, Willow

Penguins-OH  710 24.61Hixson, Lily

GO-LE  811 24.98Iskra, Miki A

GYB-LE  812 26.38Haidautu, Eleanor

GO-LE  613 28.78Arnold, Anberlin R

GYB-LE  6*14 29.43Rodriguez-Vera, Luciana

AY Stingrays-OH  8*14 29.43Rich, Katarina

Meyers Lake Y-OH  8--- DQGall, Presley

Arms underwater recovery

 
Event 16  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH  81 20.14Cassidy, John

Meyers Lake Y-OH  72 20.54Kuba, Evan

Waves  83 23.09Lever, Caleb

GYB-LE  74 25.05Durbin, Connor B

AY Stingrays-OH  85 28.58Phillips, Akoni

GYB-LE  5--- DQHerb, Aaden

Alternating Kick

Meyers Lake Y-OH  7--- DQLewis, Ryker

Alternating Kick

 
Event 17  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 101 1:01.75Hewitt, Briella J

29.00 32.75

Meyers Lake Y-OH 102 1:06.22Bossart, Lucie

30.56 35.66

GO-LE  93 1:11.16Barnes, Lila G

33.77 37.39

Waves 104 1:19.39Sines, Abby

37.03 42.36

Waves 105 1:22.50Murphy, Rebekah

38.99 43.51

GO-LE  96 1:25.66Cresho, Madeline D

41.27 44.39

Waves 107 1:25.72Wilson, Mia

39.57 46.15

GO-LE 108 1:26.50Rozic, Ellaina

40.15 46.35

GO-LE 109 1:26.83Sims, Audre M

39.48 47.35

Waves 1010 1:33.00Collins, Abigail
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(Event 17  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 1011 1:35.46Smith, Sabrina R

45.82 49.64

GYB-LE 1012 1:35.64Gant, Olivia M

43.14 52.50

Otters 1013 1:40.77Sedivy, Nola

48.32 52.45

AY Stingrays-OH  914 1:41.17Dalin, Mikaela

44.42 56.75

GO-LE 1015 1:44.92Iskra, Evie M

47.27 57.65

GO-LE 1016 1:45.69Thomas, Mia S

49.71 55.98

GYB-LE  9--- DQGant, Megan E

No touch on turn

 
Event 18  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH 101 1:11.54Rogers, Toby

33.70 37.84

GO-LE 102 1:13.13Hicks, Brody W

34.33 38.80

GYB-LE 103 1:19.03McMillen, Bryce K

GO-LE  94 1:24.12Varanese, Andrew V

39.57 44.55

AY Stingrays-OH  95 1:25.62Yopp, Connor

40.43 45.19

Waves  96 1:27.71Schneider, Corey

Meyers Lake Y-OH 107 1:27.86Lewis, Soren C

41.08 46.78

AY Stingrays-OH 108 1:30.40Rich, William

42.06 48.34

GO-LE  99 1:31.38Sammut, Evan A

41.48 49.90

 
Event 19  Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH  81 35.39Kaufman, Lorelai

Meyers Lake Y-OH  82 41.11Elliott, Emma

Otters  83 41.45Kacsala, Marylynn

Otters  84 41.55Deaton, Caydence

GO-LE  85 41.59Arnold, Ava M

GO-LE  86 41.68Iskra, Miki A

GO-LE  87 42.40Mann, Skylar A

Otters  78 42.51Canfield, Molly

GYB-LE  89 44.81Salmon, Mira J

Waves  810 45.61Phillips, Brooklyn

GO-LE  811 46.44Gorley, Parker M

AY Stingrays-OH  712 47.02Schillace, Evelyn

AY Stingrays-OH  713 48.04Dalin, Sophia

Penguins-OH  814 50.01Katschke, Camille

Otters  715 50.80Girdler, Lydia

GO-LE  816 53.86Sotka, Madelyn G

GYB-LE  817 54.33Burt, Abbey

GO-LE  718 54.97Snyder, Beatrice L

Penguins-OH  719 55.19McKnight, Makayla

 
Event 20  Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH  81 38.12Parkinson, Garrett

AY Stingrays-OH  82 40.23Tackett, Zack

GO-LE  83 40.24McMillon, Tyler J

AY Stingrays-OH  84 42.05Stinziano, Joseph

Waves  85 45.02Lever, Caleb

Otters  86 48.88Stevens, Connor

Otters  87 49.32Watson, Ben

GO-LE  88 51.79Smelko, Ayden P

AY Stingrays-OH  89 52.98Phillips, Akoni

Waves  810 53.53Smith, Joey

GO-LE  811 1:01.89Frank, Parker L

 
Event 21  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Meyers Lake Y-OH 101 35.69Bossart, Lucie

Penguins-OH  92 36.44Victor, Madelyn

GYB-LE 103 37.71Ketler, Natalie M

Penguins-OH 104 39.92Cassidy, Anna

GYB-LE 105 40.54Cole, Sydney

Penguins-OH 106 43.44Nalepka, Angela

Penguins-OH  97 43.72Glink, Lorelei

GYB-LE  98 45.56Durbin, Chloe E

Meyers Lake Y-OH 109 45.97Snyder, Emma

Waves 1010 46.45Sines, Abby

GYB-LE  911 47.49Maurer, Riley A

GYB-LE 1012 50.10Gant, Olivia M

Otters  913 50.97Lewis, Mela

GO-LE  914 51.90Laznik, Lyliana M

AY Stingrays-OH  915 52.54Dalin, Mikaela

Penguins-OH  916 53.34Conway, Phoebe

AY Stingrays-OH  917 55.29Park, Selena H

Waves  918 56.99Kresowaty, Caroline

GO-LE 1019 57.66Preston, Emma G

Meyers Lake Y-OH 1020 1:01.53Allison, Jade

Otters  921 1:13.19Carlson, Lillith

GO-LE  922 1:14.50Wagner, Madeline A

Otters  9--- DQWilson, Taylor

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

GO-LE  9--- DQAllen, Abrielle V

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

Waves  9--- NSCushing, Maggie

 
Event 22  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Otters 101 40.38Carcell, Carson

GYB-LE 102 42.09Budd, Seth I

Waves  93 42.21Harris, Hunter

GO-LE  94 44.23Iskra, AJ

Penguins-OH  95 46.66McKnight, Landon

Waves  96 46.70Groetz, Gage

AY Stingrays-OH  97 46.99Clutter, Chase

GO-LE  98 48.28Bennett, Jack M

Waves 109 48.68Saunders, Jace

Meyers Lake Y-OH 1010 48.94Lewis, Soren C

Waves  911 51.09Schneider, Corey

Otters  912 54.64Rock, Kyle
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Results

(Event 22  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE  913 59.03Roney, Ethan D

Penguins-OH 1014 1:00.13Rogers, Kenan

GO-LE  915 1:00.46Michalski, Matthew J

Otters  916 1:36.18Williams, PJ

Otters  9--- DQCardona, Ivan

False start

 
Event 23  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE  81 21.29Shantery, Brooke L

GO-LE  82 21.46Caudill, Vera

GYB-LE  83 21.76Cole, Audrey

GYB-LE  84 22.13Mitchell, Ava T

GYB-LE  85 22.65Betscakos, Solana O

Waves  76 23.05Kresowaty, Caylin

GO-LE  87 23.39Mann, Skylar A

AY Stingrays-OH  78 23.68Schillace, Evelyn

GO-LE  89 24.02Gierman, Jocelyn R

Meyers Lake Y-OH  710 25.26Hawk, Naomi

GYB-LE  711 25.92Spano, Ava R

Otters  712 26.00Duricky, Hope

Otters  613 26.08Charlton-Shirer, Willow

Waves  614 26.38Havalotti, Eva

GO-LE  815 26.82O'Reilly, Erin M

Penguins-OH  816 27.01Katschke, Camille

Otters  717 27.21Girdler, Lydia

Waves  718 27.30Rupnow, Jillian

Otters  819 27.76Rose, Stevie

Otters  820 29.34Smolic, Giuliana

Waves  621 29.42Ramsier, Ava

Otters  722 29.72Canfield, Molly

GYB-LE  723 31.21Kurtz, Lila E

AY Stingrays-OH  824 32.91Meola-Lozitsky, Hailey

GYB-LE  625 34.22Hernandez, Julia H

Meyers Lake Y-OH  526 34.85Schilling, Sarah

GYB-LE  627 36.28Gant, Holly J

GO-LE  828 37.79Clute, Abigail G

Waves  729 38.59Charles, Sophia

Penguins-OH  530 44.47Hoellein, Addy

GO-LE  531 48.43Sneek, Amylia G

 
Event 24  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Waves  81 22.09Studd, Braden

AY Stingrays-OH  82 23.18Tackett, Zack

GYB-LE  73 23.60Durbin, Connor B

Penguins-OH  84 23.62Cullivan, Casey

Waves  85 23.68McGrath, Spencer

Meyers Lake Y-OH  76 24.25Lewis, Ryker

Waves  77 28.59Long, Brayden

AY Stingrays-OH  68 29.46Tackett, Maddox

Waves  89 29.99Smith, Joey

Penguins-OH  610 32.08Ponchin, Zach

Penguins-OH  511 33.00Kaufman, Lincoln

GO-LE  712 35.27Tutolo, Caden M

GO-LE  513 39.64Taylor, Austin G

Waves  814 42.06Olsen, Reed

GYB-LE  5--- DQHerb, Aaden

Did not finish on back

 
Event 25  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 101 37.61Rockenberger, Janet

Penguins-OH 102 42.24Cassidy, Anna

Meyers Lake Y-OH  93 48.41Kuba, Kaitlyn

AY Stingrays-OH 104 49.73Madrigal, Stellaluna

Otters  95 53.29Phillips, Emma

Waves 106 53.92Wilson, Mia

Meyers Lake Y-OH  97 54.47Sutton, Rylee M

Waves  98 55.38Moran, Elise

GO-LE 109 55.89Rozic, Ellaina

AY Stingrays-OH  910 57.73Park, Selena H

GYB-LE  911 1:13.83Burdeshaw, Juliana

GYB-LE 10--- DQRiedl, Abigail A

One hand touch

Waves  9--- DQMerrell, Madeline

Alternating Kick

 
Event 26  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Meyers Lake Y-OH 101 46.37Belden, Conner

AY Stingrays-OH 102 46.69Rich, William

Penguins-OH 103 48.76Chokshi, Gabriel

GO-LE  94 49.83Iskra, AJ

Meyers Lake Y-OH 105 50.90Reich, Griffin

AY Stingrays-OH  96 51.08Yopp, Connor

GO-LE  97 54.41Schneider, Augustus R

Waves  98 59.16Ramsier, Tyler

Otters  99 1:03.87Tarr, Kade

Penguins-OH 1010 1:05.96Morris, Aidan

GO-LE  9--- DQFederico, Jacob W

No touch

GO-LE  9--- DQGierman, Braydon W

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

 
Event 27  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH  81 22.60Myers, Hayden

Penguins-OH  82 23.02Collins, Marian

GO-LE  73 23.23Rosenbaum, Katherine A

Otters  84 24.39Deaton, Caydence

Waves  75 25.63Carter, Camarie

GYB-LE  86 26.76Salmon, Mira J

GO-LE  67 28.71Arnold, Anberlin R

Penguins-OH  78 30.09Hixson, Lily

GYB-LE  89 30.23Cole, Audrey

Waves  810 30.88Phillips, Brooklyn

GO-LE  711 31.48Toth, Catherine P

GO-LE  812 33.06Lindow, Haley A

GYB-LE  813 33.68Burt, Abbey

Penguins-OH  714 35.43McKnight, Makayla

Otters  615 47.62Sanders, Aydan

AY Stingrays-OH  7--- DQDalin, Sophia

Alternating Kick



Geauga YMCA Otters HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 9:25 AM  2/4/2019  Page 7

2019 NEO Y SWIM DIVISION 1 CHAMPIONSHIP MEET - 2/2/2019

Results

(Event 27  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE  8--- DQSotka, Madelyn G

One hand touch

 
Event 28  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH  81 21.88Parkinson, Garrett

Meyers Lake Y-OH  72 24.69Kuba, Evan

GYB-LE  73 26.65Durbin, Connor B

AY Stingrays-OH  84 27.52Stinziano, Joseph

Otters  85 30.36Stevens, Connor

GO-LE  86 32.05Smelko, Ayden P

Otters  87 36.02Watson, Ben

Waves  78 39.51Phillips, Grayson

AY Stingrays-OH  6--- DQLozitsky, Andrew

Scissors kick

Waves  7--- DQDavis, Hampton

Non-simultaneous arms

 
Event 29  Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:01.96GO-LE

1) Barnes, Lila G 9 2) Rockenberger, Janet 10

3) Hanek, Lauren S 10 4) Hewitt, Briella J 10

33.13 28.49 1:00.34

A2 2:21.05GYB-LE

1) Ketler, Natalie M 10 2) Cerone, Abby G 10

3) Cole, Sydney 10 4) Salmon, Katie A 10

36.10 36.67 36.47 31.81

A3 2:22.33Penguins-OH

1) Cassidy, Anna 10 2) Glink, Lorelei 9

3) Nalepka, Angela 10 4) Victor, Madelyn 9

34.33 36.67 44.53 26.80

A4 2:32.88Meyers Lake Y-OH

1) Marshall, Giada 10 2) Snyder, Emma 10

3) Kuba, Kaitlyn 9 4) Bossart, Lucie 10

46.59 43.68 32.42 30.19

B5 2:36.89GO-LE

1) Cresho, Madeline D 9 2) Sims, Audre M 10

3) Rozic, Ellaina 10 4) Graley, Kamari R 10

39.08 38.36 46.73 32.72

B6 2:43.68GYB-LE

1) Maurer, Riley A 9 2) Gant, Olivia M 10

3) Durbin, Chloe E 9 4) Rich, Emma 9

42.95 43.39 44.92 32.42

A7 2:44.06Waves

1) Wilson, Mia 10 2) Daw, Molly 10

3) Moran, Elise 9 4) Murphy, Rebekah 10

38.60 44.08 43.04 38.34

A8 2:55.24Otters

1) Phillips, Emma 9 2) Rodenhausen, Savanna 10

3) Canfield, Tessa 9 4) Hernandez, Citlali 9

45.41 54.46 37.33 38.04

C9 2:56.69GO-LE

1) Iskra, Evie M 10 2) Smith, Sabrina R 10

3) Laznik, Lyliana M 9 4) Caputa, London V 10

47.09 43.37 45.70 40.53

D10 3:02.96GO-LE

1) Gorski, Evelyn C 10 2) Preston, Emma G 10

3) Allen, Abrielle V 9 4) Thomas, Mia S 10

42.49 49.17 53.44 37.86

B11 3:15.79Otters

1) Sedivy, Nola 10 2) Lewis, Mela 9

3) Rogers, Arianna 9 4) Wilson, Taylor 9

47.20 49.45 45.31 53.83

B12 3:32.34Waves

1) Kresowaty, Caroline 9 2) Sines, Abby 10

3) Merrell, Madeline 9 4) Collins, Abigail 10

1:04.72 31.61 1:22.38 33.63

C--- DQGYB-LE

Stroke Infraction swimmer #4: No touch on turn - free

1) Burt, Maddie J 10 2) Riedl, Abigail A 10

3) Gant, Megan E 9 4) Burdeshaw, Juliana 9

44.84 49.00 53.72 53.25

 
Event 30  Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:25.46GO-LE

1) Varanese, Andrew V 9 2) Schneider, Augustus R 9

3) Kaczmarek, Leo J 10 4) Hicks, Brody W 10

37.67 38.77 38.23 30.79

A2 2:28.22Meyers Lake Y-OH

1) Lewis, Soren C 10 2) Belden, Conner 10

3) Reich, Griffin 10 4) Gall, Griffin 9

44.89 31.34 36.90 35.09

A3 2:28.24Penguins-OH

1) McKnight, Landon 9 2) Chokshi, Gabriel 10

3) Hart, Charlie 9 4) Rogers, Toby 10

45.20 33.83 44.66 24.55

B4 2:44.74GO-LE

1) Sammut, Evan A 9 2) Bennett, Jack M 9

3) Marker, Brayden J 10 4) Iskra, AJ 9

43.83 39.43 45.48 36.00

A5 3:46.34Otters

1) Carcell, Carson 10 2) Williams, PJ 9

3) Rock, Kyle 9 4) Cardona, Ivan 9

42.15 49.63

C6 4:18.67GO-LE

1) Roney, Ethan D 9 2) Gierman, Braydon W 9

3) Federico, Jacob W 9 4) Michalski, Matthew J 9

1:08.61 16.67 2:53.39

A--- DQWaves

Stroke Infraction swimmer #4: No touch on turn - free

1) Schneider, Corey 9 2) Ramsier, Tyler 9

3) Groetz, Gage 9 4) Harris, Hunter 9

42.33 43.05 38.25 35.48

 
Event 31  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:11.96Penguins-OH

1) Lentz, Leighton 7 2) Myers, Hayden 8

3) Collins, Marian 8 4) Kaufman, Lorelai 8

37.51 34.45

A2 1:13.96GO-LE

1) Rosenbaum, Katherine A 7 2) Gorley, Parker M 8

3) Shantery, Brooke L 8 4) Caudill, Vera 8

37.41 36.55
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Results

(Event 31  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 1:21.18GYB-LE

1) Salmon, Mira J 8 2) Mitchell, Ava T 8

3) Cerone, Ella 8 4) Betscakos, Solana O 8

41.45 39.73

A4 1:22.44Otters

1) Kacsala, Marylynn 8 2) Duricky, Hope 7

3) Canfield, Molly 7 4) Deaton, Caydence 8

45.44 37.00

B5 1:23.36GO-LE

1) Mann, Skylar A 8 2) Toth, Catherine P 7

3) Arnold, Ava M 8 4) Iskra, Miki A 8

52.94 30.42

A6 1:27.73AY Stingrays-OH

1) Schillace, Evelyn 7 2) Meola-Lozitsky, Hailey 8

3) Dalin, Sophia 7 4) Rich, Katarina 8

51.23 36.50

C7 1:37.78GO-LE

1) Arnold, Anberlin R 6 2) O'Reilly, Erin M 8

3) Sotka, Madelyn G 8 4) Snyder, Beatrice L 7

47.94 49.84

B8 1:38.28Otters

1) Charlton-Shirer, Willow 6 2) Smolic, Giuliana 8

3) Rose, Stevie 8 4) Girdler, Lydia 7

55.66 42.62

B9 1:38.29GYB-LE

1) Cole, Audrey 8 2) Rodriguez-Vera, Luciana 6

3) Burt, Abbey 8 4) Haidautu, Eleanor 8

49.07 49.22

A10 1:44.79Meyers Lake Y-OH

1) Hawk, Naomi 7 2) Schilling, Sarah 5

3) Gall, Presley 8 4) Elliott, Emma 8

1:08.68 36.11

B11 1:50.31Penguins-OH

1) McKnight, Makayla 7 2) Hoellein, Addy 5

3) Hixson, Lily 7 4) Katschke, Camille 8

1:07.11 43.20

C12 1:56.07GYB-LE

1) Gant, Holly J 6 2) Hernandez, Julia H 6

3) Kurtz, Lila E 7 4) Spano, Ava R 7

59.86 56.21

A13 2:10.04Waves

1) Ramsier, Ava 6 2) Rupnow, Jillian 7

3) Charles, Sophia 7 4) Kresowaty, Caylin 7

D14 2:23.40GO-LE

1) Lindow, Haley A 8 2) Sneek, Amylia G 5

3) Clute, Abigail G 8 4) Gierman, Jocelyn R 8

 
Event 32  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:23.25Waves

1) Smith, Joey 8 2) Lever, Caleb 8

3) Studd, Braden 8 4) McGrath, Spencer 8

41.61 41.64

A2 1:33.70Penguins-OH

1) Parkinson, Garrett 8 2) Kaufman, Lincoln 5

3) Cullivan, Casey 8 4) Cassidy, John 8

59.55 34.15

A3 1:37.79AY Stingrays-OH

1) Tackett, Zack 8 2) Lozitsky, Andrew 6

3) Stinziano, Joseph 8 4) Phillips, Akoni 8

57.62 40.17

A4 1:44.29GO-LE

1) Smelko, Ayden P 8 2) Tutolo, Caden M 7

3) Frank, Parker L 8 4) McMillon, Tyler J 8

1:04.53 39.76

B5 2:12.85Waves

1) Long, Brayden 7 2) Olsen, Reed 8

3) Davis, Hampton 7 4) Phillips, Grayson 7

55.30 1:17.55

 
Event 34  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:34.87GO-LE

1) Douglass, Mason J 16 2) Kooyman, Dillon J 16

3) Kooyman, Mason W 16 4) Hofacre, Austin J 14

39.39 42.47 30.78 42.23

 
Event 35  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:58.52GO-LE

1) Hanek, Izzy 13 2) Sneek, Keeley A 13

3) Parrish, Stella G 13 4) Smith, Sammi M 14

28.46 36.82 27.98 25.26

A2 2:02.71GYB-LE

1) Beasley, Elyse L 13 2) Elgin, Olivia R 13

3) Shroyer, Anne E 13 4) Angerstien, Kali E 13

32.99 31.99 29.91 27.82

B3 2:15.03GO-LE

1) Carson, Abigail M 14 2) Renau, Addi A 13

3) Rockenberger, Elizabeth A 13 4) Lanning, Kylie R 13

35.20 41.74 29.64 28.45

A4 2:15.30Otters

1) Brotz, Morgan 14 2) Hennessey, Taylor 14

3) Sabo, Rebecca 14 4) Elliott, Raegan 13

37.02 34.75 32.78 30.75

A5 2:20.39Penguins-OH

1) Puffenbarger, Leah 13 2) Quick, Kayla 13

3) Weber, Nina 14 4) Leonard, Jenna 13

35.84 42.22 35.13 27.20

A6 2:25.44Waves

1) Swanson, Lydia 14 2) Schaller, Aspen 13

3) Hayhurst, Aubrie 13 4) Smith, Sydney 13

39.54 40.30 35.49 30.11

B7 2:27.51GYB-LE

1) Mayer, Madison M 13 2) Sabbagh, Sarah 14

3) Kulhanek, Mady E 13 4) Bragg, Hope B 13

35.28 42.23 35.20 34.80

C8 2:36.99GO-LE

1) Myers, Taylor L 13 2) Morris, Mah'jea A 13

3) Hicks, Zoey 13 4) Thomas, Maija 13

41.77 44.40 34.79 36.03

B9 2:45.00Penguins-OH

1) Glink, Annalise 13 2) Brickell, Ashlee 13

3) Sahoo, Rhea 13 4) Hixson, Julia 13

38.91 45.59 43.87 36.63
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Results
 
Event 36  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:57.82GYB-LE

1) Byers, Aidan 13 2) Carr, Caleb 14

3) Schweikert, Thomas J 14 4) Sumption, Riley J 14

33.02 31.29 29.39 24.12

A2 1:58.07GO-LE

1) Ratka, Jonathan M 13 2) Rozic, Connor S 14

3) Dumm, Austin J 14 4) Bender, Nathan P 14

27.83 35.74 29.72 24.78

B3 2:08.31GYB-LE

1) Applegate, Caleb S 13 2) McMillen, Seth J 13

3) Doerrer, Camden G 13 4) Collins, Christopher M 14

33.35 35.44 31.14 28.38

A4 2:28.85Waves

1) Moser, Hunter 13 2) Hochstetler, Ian 14

3) Kittle, Matthew 13 4) Burton, Cole 14

38.64 43.78 35.16 31.27

B5 2:50.44GO-LE

1) Milroy-Gossett, Owen S 13 2) Douglass, Mack J 13

3) Kessler, Peter M 13 4) Hunt, Lawrence E 13

42.20 51.17 39.85 37.22

A--- NSPenguins-OH

1) Tinner, Seth 13 2) Blair, Evan 13

3) Malinowski, Andrew 13 4) Bell, Mason 13

 
Event 37  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:02.53GYB-LE

1) Scheibelhoffer, Olivia G 12 2) Edwards, Elliana M 12

3) Peterson, Sydney M 12 4) Ruddock, Kenzie A 12

30.56 37.14 29.38 25.45

A2 2:18.43GO-LE

1) Rosenbaum, Anna E 11 2) Sammut, Maddie 12

3) Daugherty, Ella 12 4) Bender, Megan S 12

35.67 35.42 34.49 32.85

A3 2:28.69Meyers Lake Y-OH

1) Harmon, Sydney E 11 2) Kuba, Megan 12

3) Rohr, Sydney 11 4) Gall, Payton 12

39.87 40.21 33.66 34.95

C4 2:30.86GYB-LE

1) Applegate, Jocelyn J 11 2) Kurtz, Izzy M 11

3) Weirich, Bella N 11 4) Klepper, Kila E 12

37.67 43.35 38.52 31.32

A5 2:31.30AY Stingrays-OH

1) Anderson, Lauren 12 2) Perez, Jacqline 12

3) Miklacic, Marygrace 12 4) Perez, Jasmine 12

36.29 45.80 36.92 32.29

A6 2:31.81Waves

1) Kurtz, Megan 12 2) Lama, Tashi 11

3) Anderson, Lauren 12 4) Saunders, Madelaine 12

40.46 42.18 37.16 32.01

A7 2:33.68Penguins-OH

1) Rogers, Selah 12 2) Muha, Addison 11

3) Miles, Tori 12 4) Parkinson, Lilly 11

39.28 43.90 36.84 33.66

A8 2:35.27Otters

1) Hanson, Carissa 11 2) Kitchen, Grace 12

3) Stark, Yvana 11 4) Cline, Ariona 11

44.28 37.83 36.14 37.02

C9 2:43.47GO-LE

1) Andler, Sophia M 12 2) Vermilye, Shelby R 11

3) Stupi, Abigail C 11 4) Sardo-Longo, Fatima 11

40.34 45.56 41.52 36.05

B10 2:44.89Penguins-OH

1) Conway, Abby 12 2) Cassidy, Ladi 12

3) Szucs, Bella 12 4) Mei, Giorgi 11

47.00 45.56 45.17 27.16

C11 2:49.52Penguins-OH

1) Feckanin, Emma 12 2) Johnston, Addison 11

3) Gromek, Kathryn 11 4) Perish, Sarah 12

46.07 48.03 1:15.42

B--- DQWaves

1) Everhart, Natalie 11 2) Swanson, Hannah 12

3) Carter, Marley 11 4) Gerschutz, Mallory 12

D--- DQGYB-LE

1) Stevens, Paige E 11 2) Kraft, Alena A 11

3) Cundiff, Stella S 12 4) Davis, Skyler B 11

38.10 46.95 42.63 35.14

B--- DQGO-LE

1) Galinac, Brooke L 12 2) Toth, Grace M 12

3) Schneider, Katherine L 11 4) Tessean, Emily J 12

39.11 56.63 24.50 35.24

B--- DQGYB-LE

1) Seeley, Danica 12 2) Collins, Makayla C 12

3) Swartzwelder, Laina C 11 4) Kljaic, Tara 12

36.01 39.66 35.86 29.00

 
Event 38  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:15.32GYB-LE

1) Smesko, Caleb M 11 2) Fisk, Shawn M 12

3) Campbell, Ethan C 12 4) Cerone, Jack A 12

34.79 41.95 32.22 26.36

A2 2:16.78Otters

1) Reigle, Nathan 12 2) Myers, Cooper 12

3) Kacsala, Jonathan 11 4) Blake, Lincoln 11

32.88 38.96 34.64 30.30

A3 2:20.48Waves

1) Lever, Joseph 12 2) Braunlich, Alex 12

3) Heller, Nick 12 4) Sines, Garrett 12

37.20 36.74 34.43 32.11

A4 2:26.85GO-LE

1) Gorski, Krystoph N 12 2) Zebrowski, Zackary V 11

3) Iskra, Dominic J 11 4) Greene, Daniel M 12

33.44 47.95 35.33 30.13

A5 2:34.09Penguins-OH

1) Huang, Timothy 11 2) Debevec, Caleb 12

3) Webster, Adam 12 4) Phillips, Logan 12

39.29 45.65 36.48 32.67

B6 2:48.99Waves

1) Moore, Sutter 11 2) Yarema, Sam 11

3) Smelser, Jacob 11 4) Gaugler, Connor 11

42.57 48.19 41.13 37.10
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Results

(Event 38  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B7 2:54.64Otters

1) Wilson, Noah 12 2) Osterman, A.J. 12

3) Blake, Lindon 11 4) Gerics, Marcus 11

39.49 59.29 35.49 40.37

B8 3:03.00GO-LE

1) Kroto, Cade A 11 2) Pfeister, Trent T 11

3) Debevec, Ethan 12 4) Brown, Gabriel A 11

44.60 50.33 29.31 58.76

B9 3:20.48GYB-LE

1) Tate, Ralph 11 2) Burke, Noah B 12

3) Betscakos, Joaquin N 12 4) Phillips, Ethan 11

48.00 1:04.35 1:28.13

C10 3:24.73GO-LE

1) Toth, James IV D 11 2) Clute, Austin R 11

3) Caudill, Clarke R 11 4) Maczuzak, Jake 12

1:08.01 51.60 1:25.12

 
Event 39  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Waves 151 2:44.03Swanson, Kathryn

35.38 41.19 43.12 44.34

 
Event 40  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH 161 2:04.21Basco, JT

27.60 31.31 32.48 32.82

GO-LE 162 2:18.88Kooyman, Mason W

30.00 33.52 36.99 38.37

Penguins-OH 15--- NSAugustine, Joe

 
Event 41  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 141 2:00.57Smith, Sammi M

27.35 30.22 31.59 31.41

GYB-LE 132 2:02.62Elgin, Olivia R

27.67 30.41 32.37 32.17

GO-LE 143 2:18.32Carson, Abigail M

31.91 34.98 36.18 35.25

Meyers Lake Y-OH 134 2:18.97Ketler, Danielle J

31.73 35.84 37.54 33.86

GO-LE 135 2:24.48Lanning, Kylie R

31.15 36.73 38.70 37.90

AY Stingrays-OH 136 2:44.32Frush, Asa

35.59 40.97 43.77 43.99

Penguins-OH 137 3:12.82Hixson, Julia

 
Event 42  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 141 2:02.02Bender, Nathan P

27.93 31.38 32.45 30.26

GYB-LE 132 2:19.41Byers, Aidan

31.16 35.31 37.49 35.45

AY Stingrays-OH 133 2:19.86Miklacic, Michael

31.53 35.40 37.40 35.53

GYB-LE 144 2:23.88Collins, Christopher M

31.00 34.94 38.77 39.17

Meyers Lake Y-OH 135 2:28.42Hallaman, Nick

31.96 38.35 40.40 37.71

Meyers Lake Y-OH 136 2:38.86Kimbrough, Ian

33.54 40.66 43.63 41.03

GO-LE 137 2:57.61Milroy-Gossett, Owen S

37.31 43.55 47.59 49.16

GO-LE 138 3:19.35Hunt, Lawrence E

47.67 51.94 52.71 47.03

 
Event 43  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYB-LE 121 2:13.35Peterson, Sydney M

29.04 32.56 35.33 36.42

GYB-LE 122 2:19.07Kljaic, Tara

31.07 35.84 37.27 34.89

GO-LE 113 2:20.96Rosenbaum, Anna E

31.85 35.89 37.15 36.07

AY Stingrays-OH 124 2:23.16Miklacic, Marygrace

32.41 36.51 38.95 35.29

GO-LE 115 2:32.91Schneider, Katherine L

33.82 39.06 40.95 39.08

GYB-LE 126 2:34.09Klepper, Kila E

34.58 38.91 40.52 40.08

Meyers Lake Y-OH 127 2:34.19Kuba, Megan

35.47 39.07 40.78 38.87

Penguins-OH 118 2:40.60Parkinson, Lilly

37.29 41.71 42.37 39.23

Meyers Lake Y-OH 129 2:43.84Shanower, Carly

38.01 43.06 42.15 40.62

GYB-LE 1110 2:47.28Applegate, Jocelyn J

34.68 43.42 46.21 42.97

Waves 1211 2:48.93Gerschutz, Mallory

37.05 43.90 45.69 42.29

GYB-LE 1112 2:50.82Kurtz, Izzy M

38.69 43.57 44.89 43.67

Otters 1113 2:51.14Hanson, Carissa

39.50 44.57 46.05 41.02

AY Stingrays-OH 1114 2:51.32Park, Sofia

38.22 43.15 45.13 44.82

GO-LE 1215 2:54.40Toth, Grace M

39.04 46.60 48.44 40.32

Waves 1216 2:55.63Ramsier, Chloe

40.44 45.73 46.41 43.05

Penguins-OH 1117 2:58.67Johnston, Addison

38.65 44.53 48.03 47.46

GO-LE 1118 3:07.64Sardo-Longo, Fatima

42.32 48.22 50.04 47.06

 
Event 44  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Otters 111 2:24.57Blake, Lincoln

32.56 37.32 38.60 36.09

Otters 112 2:27.96Kacsala, Jonathan

33.15 36.92 40.37 37.52

Penguins-OH 113 2:39.66Huang, Timothy

34.47 40.31 43.60 41.28

Waves 124 2:44.33Heller, Nick

39.40 45.69 45.13 34.11

GO-LE 115 2:59.44Caudill, Clarke R

38.13 1:35.09 46.22
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Results

(Event 44  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Otters 126 2:59.58Lee, Tyler

39.78 46.42 47.44 45.94

GO-LE 117 3:13.51Brown, Gabriel A

41.22 49.83 52.49 49.97

GO-LE 118 3:20.41Kroto, Cade A

41.85 50.23 1:48.33

GO-LE 119 3:45.45Toth, James IV D

49.85 58.84 59.58 57.18

 
Event 45  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 171 3:20.41Barry, Mackenzie R

41.85 50.23 1:48.33

 
Event 46  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH 151 2:36.87Luboski, Josh

33.02 40.49 46.40 36.96

GO-LE 162 2:53.34Kooyman, Dillon J

34.37 42.74 55.83 40.40

 
Event 47  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 131 2:28.67Parrish, Stella G

31.29 38.21 46.13 33.04

GO-LE 132 2:31.19Sneek, Keeley A

31.97 37.09 45.25 36.88

Penguins-OH 133 2:43.64Leonard, Jenna

34.09 43.18 50.77 35.60

Otters 144 2:46.94Sabo, Rebecca

35.03 44.32 49.87 37.72

GYB-LE 135 2:47.69Beasley, Elyse L

35.83 41.51 55.17 35.18

GO-LE 136 2:56.97Renau, Addi A

38.85 44.73 51.27 42.12

Penguins-OH 147 3:01.93Weber, Nina

36.20 44.84 1:01.45 39.44

GYB-LE 138 3:02.84Kulhanek, Mady E

38.33 44.41 1:00.76 39.34

Otters 139 3:05.53Hurst, Michayla

39.97 44.59 58.32 42.65

AY Stingrays-OH 1310 4:05.42Russell, Gabrielle

56.26 1:02.82 1:17.92 48.42

Otters 13--- NSArietta, Lexiss

 
Event 48  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYB-LE 131 2:25.80Doerrer, Camden G

31.68 37.68 43.33 33.11

GYB-LE 142 2:29.05Carr, Caleb

31.19 38.23 43.64 35.99

GYB-LE 143 2:33.06Schweikert, Thomas J

32.21 41.00 45.65 34.20

GYB-LE 134 2:39.04McMillen, Seth J

35.45 39.07 46.20 38.32

GO-LE 145 2:42.07Rozic, Connor S

32.74 41.96 46.95 40.42

 
Event 49  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYB-LE 121 1:08.47Scheibelhoffer, Olivia G

30.39 38.08

Otters 122 1:10.22Kitchen, Grace

31.65 38.57

GO-LE 123 1:12.80Sammut, Maddie

34.46 38.34

Meyers Lake Y-OH 114 1:20.13Rohr, Sydney

37.33 42.80

GYB-LE 125 1:20.50Collins, Makayla C

37.97 42.53

GO-LE 126 1:21.46Daugherty, Ella

36.90 44.56

GYB-LE 127 1:23.75Seeley, Danica

39.01 44.74

AY Stingrays-OH 128 1:23.96Miklacic, Marygrace

38.89 45.07

Penguins-OH 129 1:24.92Szucs, Bella

37.88 47.04

Waves 1110 1:25.13Lama, Tashi

41.17 43.96

Waves 1211 1:25.40Swanson, Hannah

41.82 43.58

Waves 1212 1:27.01Kurtz, Megan

40.10 46.91

Penguins-OH 1113 1:27.05Muha, Addison

41.31 45.74

Penguins-OH 1214 1:32.83Perish, Sarah

43.57 49.26

Waves 1215 1:35.74Gerschutz, Mallory

47.26 48.48

GO-LE 1116 1:39.89Vermilye, Shelby R

48.61 51.28

Penguins-OH 1217 1:45.50Feckanin, Emma

45.30 1:00.20

AY Stingrays-OH 12--- DQPerez, Jacqline

46.02 46.14

GYB-LE 11--- DQKraft, Alena A

40.99 51.51

 
Event 50  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Waves 121 1:17.56Braunlich, Alex

38.45 39.11

GO-LE 112 1:20.52Iskra, Dominic J

37.84 42.68

Meyers Lake Y-OH 113 1:24.84Beard, Evan J

35.82 49.02

Penguins-OH 124 1:27.68Phillips, Logan

42.70 44.98

Waves 115 1:28.78Smelser, Jacob

40.99 47.79

Waves 116 1:33.20Moore, Sutter

44.43 48.77

Meyers Lake Y-OH 127 1:36.90Click, Alex

43.15 53.75
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Results

(Event 50  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 118 1:44.41Zebrowski, Zackary V

53.03 51.38

Otters 129 1:45.25Osterman, A.J.

52.45 52.80

Penguins-OH 1110 1:46.08Zorko, Ryan

46.45 59.63

GO-LE 11--- NSClute, Austin R

 
Event 51  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 161 32.72Pantoja, Athena V

AY Stingrays-OH 162 59.14Madrigal, Rosalinda

 
Event 52  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH 151 29.00Luboski, Josh

GO-LE 162 30.26Douglass, Mason J

Otters 163 33.80Brininger, Ehren

GYB-LE 154 36.15Mathews, Treon

Otters 175 45.09Cauwenbergh, Ian

 
Event 53  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 131 25.61Hanek, Izzy

Otters 142 26.20Hennessey, Taylor

Meyers Lake Y-OH 133 26.30Belden, Kristen

GO-LE 134 30.04Hicks, Zoey

Penguins-OH 135 30.08Puffenbarger, Leah

GYB-LE 146 30.40Sabbagh, Sarah

Waves 137 30.97Smith, Sydney

Otters 148 31.39Rogers, Alexa

GYB-LE 139 33.83Bragg, Hope B

GO-LE 1310 33.93Morris, Mah'jea A

Penguins-OH 1311 34.19Brickell, Ashlee

AY Stingrays-OH 1312 35.88Frush, Asa

GO-LE 1313 36.95Thomas, Maija

Waves 1314 38.07Pitts, Sarah

GO-LE 1315 38.11Williams, Rayne M

GYB-LE 1316 41.12Urdiales, Hannah

GO-LE 1317 42.26Bartlett, Emma M

AY Stingrays-OH 1318 43.23Russell, Gabrielle

Waves 14--- NSKopfstein, Eleanor

AY Stingrays-OH 13--- NSBoardwine, Callie

GO-LE 13--- NSLarry, Adriana Y

 
Event 54  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYB-LE 141 24.89Sumption, Riley J

AY Stingrays-OH 142 26.73Dille, Jordan

AY Stingrays-OH 133 29.08Miklacic, Michael

Penguins-OH 134 30.12Bell, Mason

Meyers Lake Y-OH 135 30.52Hallaman, Nick

Waves 146 31.91Hochstetler, Ian

Waves 147 31.96Burton, Cole

Waves 138 32.72Houser, Luke

Penguins-OH 139 35.12Blair, Evan

Waves 1310 35.30Anderson, Tim

GO-LE 1311 36.47Douglass, Mack J

GO-LE 1312 55.11Powell, Kevin T

 
Event 55  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYB-LE 121 26.10Ruddock, Kenzie A

GO-LE 122 32.64Bender, Megan S

Waves 123 33.33Saunders, Madelaine

AY Stingrays-OH 124 33.38Perez, Jasmine

GYB-LE 115 33.66Stevens, Paige E

Penguins-OH 126 34.21Perish, Sarah

Penguins-OH 117 34.25Mei, Giorgi

Meyers Lake Y-OH 128 34.39Gall, Payton

GO-LE 129 34.59Tessean, Emily J

Penguins-OH 1110 34.62Johnston, Addison

GYB-LE 1111 34.69Rodriguez, Mia

Waves 1212 35.00Bartiromo, Allison

Meyers Lake Y-OH 1113 35.05Harmon, Sydney E

Penguins-OH 1214 35.64Conway, Abby

Penguins-OH 1215 35.97Cassidy, Ladi

AY Stingrays-OH 1116 36.18Dille, Madelyn

Otters 1117 36.68Cline, Ariona

Penguins-OH 1118 37.09Gromek, Kathryn

GYB-LE 1219 39.12Phillips, Jocelyn

GYB-LE 1220 39.47Cundiff, Stella S

Otters 1221 39.57Rock, Sofie

Waves 1122 43.00Studd, Kylee

Otters 1123 43.67McElroy, Savanna

Waves 1124 44.14Hanson, Emily

Waves 1125 48.30Houser, Natalie

GO-LE 1126 51.04Raymond, Angel D

Otters 11--- NSWilks, Natalie

Waves 12--- NSHenderson, Camryn

Penguins-OH 12--- NSRogers, Selah

 
Event 56  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYB-LE 121 27.46Cerone, Jack A

Otters 122 28.57Reigle, Nathan

GYB-LE 123 29.04Campbell, Ethan C

GO-LE 124 29.69Greene, Daniel M

GYB-LE 115 29.77Smesko, Caleb M

GO-LE 126 29.82Gorski, Krystoph N

Otters 127 30.30Myers, Cooper

Otters 118 30.33Blake, Lindon

Waves 129 30.43Lever, Joseph

Penguins-OH 1210 31.03Webster, Adam

Meyers Lake Y-OH 1111 31.86Beard, Evan J

Waves 1212 32.02Sines, Garrett

Waves 1113 36.23Gaugler, Connor

Meyers Lake Y-OH 1214 36.45Click, Alex

GYB-LE 1215 37.02Betscakos, Joaquin N

Penguins-OH 1216 37.55Debevec, Caleb

GO-LE 1117 38.23Brown, Gabriel A

GO-LE 1118 38.26Pfeister, Trent T

AY Stingrays-OH 1219 38.91Rich, Alexander

Waves 1120 40.67Yarema, Sam

GO-LE 1121 41.97Sens, Aidan A
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Results

(Event 56  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Meyers Lake Y-OH 1122 42.66Sepeda, Eli

Waves 1123 44.01Hall, Liam

Waves 1124 44.22Pitts, Tristan

GYB-LE 1125 44.46Phillips, Ethan

Otters 1126 46.58Pira, Fintan

GO-LE 1127 47.63Gierman, Glenn A

Waves 1128 49.22Boling, Aric

Penguins-OH 1129 50.75Knowles, Alex

Otters 1130 55.38Tarr, Jack

GYB-LE 12--- NSBurke, Noah B

 
Event 57  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 171 1:20.50Barry, Mackenzie R

36.34 44.16

 
Event 58  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH 161 1:02.80Basco, JT

28.86 33.94

 
Event 59  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYB-LE 131 1:01.98Elgin, Olivia R

28.65 33.33

GO-LE 132 1:05.76Parrish, Stella G

30.30 35.46

GO-LE 133 1:09.03Rockenberger, Elizabeth A

30.65 38.38

Otters 134 1:18.22Elliott, Raegan

35.07 43.15

GYB-LE 135 1:18.63Mayer, Madison M

36.51 42.12

Waves 136 1:22.91Hayhurst, Aubrie

36.94 45.97

Penguins-OH 137 1:26.47Quick, Kayla

39.82 46.65

Waves 138 1:28.99Schaller, Aspen

40.74 48.25

Otters 13--- NSArietta, Lexiss

 
Event 60  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 131 1:04.40Ratka, Jonathan M

29.39 35.01

AY Stingrays-OH 142 1:12.54Dille, Jordan

33.75 38.79

GO-LE 143 1:13.36Dumm, Austin J

32.50 40.86

GYB-LE 134 1:28.06Casper, Ben M

39.07 48.99

Waves 135 1:30.41Kittle, Matthew

41.02 49.39

GO-LE 136 1:38.30Kessler, Peter M

40.34 57.96

GYB-LE 14--- NSSchweikert, Thomas J

GYB-LE 13--- NSBurdeshaw, Karsten D

 
Event 61  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYB-LE 121 29.09Peterson, Sydney M

Otters 122 29.45Kitchen, Grace

GYB-LE 123 30.21Scheibelhoffer, Olivia G

Meyers Lake Y-OH 114 34.76Rohr, Sydney

GO-LE 115 35.33Schneider, Katherine L

GYB-LE 116 36.20Swartzwelder, Laina C

GO-LE 127 36.56Daugherty, Ella

Waves 128 37.44Anderson, Lauren

AY Stingrays-OH 129 37.60Anderson, Lauren

AY Stingrays-OH 1110 38.03Dille, Madelyn

Otters 1111 38.44Stark, Yvana

Penguins-OH 1212 38.49Szucs, Bella

Penguins-OH 1213 38.50Miles, Tori

GO-LE 1114 40.10Stupi, Abigail C

Waves 1115 41.69Carter, Marley

Penguins-OH 1116 41.80Mei, Giorgi

GO-LE 1217 44.18Tessean, Emily J

Waves 1118 45.14Knight, Alyson

Meyers Lake Y-OH 1219 46.59Gall, Payton

 
Event 62  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Otters 111 34.43Kacsala, Jonathan

Waves 122 34.44Heller, Nick

GO-LE 113 35.88Iskra, Dominic J

Penguins-OH 124 36.16Webster, Adam

Penguins-OH 115 40.17Huang, Timothy

GYB-LE 126 45.00Betscakos, Joaquin N

GO-LE 127 45.05Debevec, Ethan

Otters 118 52.20Gerics, Marcus

GYB-LE 119 53.95Tate, Ralph

 
Event 63  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 161 1:10.76Pantoja, Athena V

33.81 36.95

AY Stingrays-OH 162 2:06.24Madrigal, Rosalinda

1:00.22 1:06.02

 
Event 64  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 161 58.16Kooyman, Mason W

26.70 31.46

Otters 162 1:16.91Brininger, Ehren

36.22 40.69

GYB-LE 153 1:27.30Mathews, Treon

Otters 174 1:41.02Cauwenbergh, Ian

48.92 52.10

Penguins-OH 15--- NSAugustine, Joe

 
Event 65  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Meyers Lake Y-OH 131 58.41Belden, Kristen

27.56 30.85

GYB-LE 132 58.97Shroyer, Anne E

27.95 31.02
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Results

(Event 65  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 133 1:01.32Sneek, Keeley A

29.12 32.20

Penguins-OH 134 1:01.48Leonard, Jenna

29.61 31.87

Meyers Lake Y-OH 135 1:04.59Ketler, Danielle J

31.17 33.42

GO-LE 136 1:08.74Hicks, Zoey

32.67 36.07

Waves 137 1:08.75Smith, Sydney

33.18 35.57

Otters 148 1:10.04Brotz, Morgan

33.24 36.80

Waves 149 1:10.27Swanson, Lydia

34.18 36.09

GYB-LE 1410 1:10.92Sabbagh, Sarah

32.89 38.03

Waves 1411 1:12.89Lobello, Annalisa

34.54 38.35

Penguins-OH 1312 1:12.99Glink, Annalise

35.64 37.35

Otters 1313 1:14.62Hurst, Michayla

34.74 39.88

GO-LE 1314 1:17.12Myers, Taylor L

35.90 41.22

Penguins-OH 1315 1:21.83Sahoo, Rhea

38.02 43.81

GO-LE 1316 1:24.15Thomas, Maija

39.72 44.43

GO-LE 1317 1:26.99Williams, Rayne M

39.49 47.50

GO-LE 1318 1:31.78Bartlett, Emma M

43.74 48.04

GYB-LE 1319 1:34.98Urdiales, Hannah

44.78 50.20

AY Stingrays-OH 1320 1:35.03Russell, Gabrielle

48.05 46.98

AY Stingrays-OH 13--- NSBoardwine, Callie

Waves 14--- NSKopfstein, Eleanor

GO-LE 13--- NSLarry, Adriana Y

 
Event 66  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYB-LE 141 55.85Sumption, Riley J

27.32 28.53

AY Stingrays-OH 132 1:02.80Miklacic, Michael

30.07 32.73

AY Stingrays-OH 143 1:03.03Dille, Jordan

30.69 32.34

Waves 144 1:10.25Pautz, Ryan

32.90 37.35

Waves 135 1:12.57Moser, Hunter

34.03 38.54

GO-LE 136 1:14.35Milroy-Gossett, Owen S

35.94 38.41

Waves 147 1:17.54Desjardins, Eliot

36.32 41.22

Waves 138 1:23.12Kittle, Matthew

38.40 44.72

GO-LE 139 1:28.08Hunt, Lawrence E

40.73 47.35

GO-LE 1410 1:37.07Hofacre, Austin J

43.70 53.37

GO-LE 1311 2:12.48Powell, Kevin T

Penguins-OH 13--- NSTinner, Seth

 
Event 67  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYB-LE 121 1:02.95Kljaic, Tara

30.23 32.72

GYB-LE 122 1:03.82Edwards, Elliana M

30.64 33.18

GO-LE 113 1:04.09Rosenbaum, Anna E

30.77 33.32

GYB-LE 124 1:10.42Klepper, Kila E

34.27 36.15

GO-LE 125 1:10.93Galinac, Brooke L

33.72 37.21

Waves 126 1:11.28Anderson, Lauren

34.66 36.62

AY Stingrays-OH 127 1:13.13Perez, Jasmine

34.95 38.18

Penguins-OH 128 1:14.53Miles, Tori

34.97 39.56

GYB-LE 119 1:17.09Weirich, Bella N

36.90 40.19

GO-LE 1210 1:18.33Andler, Sophia M

36.96 41.37

GYB-LE 1111 1:18.73Davis, Skyler B

37.76 40.97

Otters 1112 1:20.28Hanson, Carissa

39.08 41.20

GO-LE 1113 1:24.46Sardo-Longo, Fatima

38.96 45.50

AY Stingrays-OH 1114 1:24.86Dille, Madelyn

41.00 43.86

Waves 1115 1:25.69Everhart, Natalie

39.49 46.20

Penguins-OH 1216 1:36.07Feckanin, Emma

42.29 53.78

 
Event 68  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Otters 11*1 1:06.19Blake, Lincoln

31.91 34.28

GO-LE 12*1 1:06.19Greene, Daniel M

Waves 123 1:16.05Sines, Garrett

34.97 41.08

Otters 124 1:16.38Wilson, Noah

36.08 40.30

Waves 115 1:21.35Smelser, Jacob

37.77 43.58

GO-LE 116 1:22.13Caudill, Clarke R

38.16 43.97
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Results

(Event 68  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 127 1:23.38Debevec, Ethan

39.51 43.87

Waves 118 1:25.32Gaugler, Connor

40.85 44.47

AY Stingrays-OH 129 1:29.02Rich, Alexander

42.07 46.95

Waves 1110 1:29.78Lever, Evan

41.92 47.86

GO-LE 1211 1:35.59Maczuzak, Jake

43.88 51.71

GYB-LE 1112 1:39.15Tate, Ralph

41.85 57.30

Meyers Lake Y-OH 1113 1:40.71Sepeda, Eli

46.11 54.60

 
Event 69  Girls 15 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Waves 151 7:22.81Swanson, Kathryn

36.43 41.29 43.61 44.60

45.43 46.45 46.61 46.36

46.28 45.75

 
Event 70  Boys 15 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 161 7:52.16Douglass, Mason J

1:21.64 47.56 46.68 49.09

50.02 3:17.17

 
Event 71  Girls 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 141 5:36.07Smith, Sammi M

29.24 33.19 35.03 35.12

34.27 34.29 34.64 34.38

34.12 31.79

Meyers Lake Y-OH 132 6:06.14Ketler, Danielle J

31.78 35.87 37.44 37.66

37.91 37.20 37.39 37.73

37.90 35.26

GYB-LE 133 6:10.83Angerstien, Kali E

30.88 34.78 36.45 37.78

38.12 38.43 39.14 39.45

38.94 36.86

GO-LE 144 6:16.79Carson, Abigail M

32.26 36.76 37.67 38.55

38.72 39.42 39.42 38.46

38.14 37.39

GO-LE 135 6:29.58Lanning, Kylie R

32.63 37.69 39.10 39.86

40.46 40.63 40.23 40.51

1:18.47

GYB-LE 136 6:32.27Mayer, Madison M

34.79 38.86 39.89 40.44

40.15 40.50 40.01 39.98

39.48 38.17

Otters 147 6:35.89Sabo, Rebecca

34.59 39.48 40.79 41.39

40.21 40.14 40.43 40.62

39.88 38.36

Waves 138 6:42.97Hayhurst, Aubrie

32.86 40.05 42.89 42.53

40.84 41.97 42.68 42.82

39.40 36.93

Otters 139 6:45.42Elliott, Raegan

34.50 39.48 41.27 42.22

41.92 42.41 41.61 42.39

40.58 39.04

GYB-LE 1310 6:53.46Kulhanek, Mady E

35.03 40.22 42.00 42.49

41.94 41.82 43.95 42.66

42.78 40.57

 
Event 72  Boys 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 141 5:28.41Bender, Nathan P

29.02 33.33 33.70 33.78

33.79 33.99 34.03 33.80

33.03 29.94

GYB-LE 132 5:31.43Doerrer, Camden G

29.39 33.23 33.64 33.63

34.03 34.04 33.95 33.95

33.32 32.25

GO-LE 143 5:48.74Dumm, Austin J

30.92 34.96 34.77 36.68

35.95 35.93 35.39 35.22

37.15 31.77

GYB-LE 144 6:23.33Collins, Christopher M

32.59 37.73 38.50 38.97

38.63 39.58 40.31 39.92

39.82 37.28

GO-LE 135 6:44.35Kessler, Peter M

33.92 39.15 40.51 41.73

40.12 42.68 42.83 42.72

41.81 38.88

Meyers Lake Y-OH 136 6:58.06Hallaman, Nick

33.73 40.51 42.46 42.56

43.39 44.18 44.37 43.67

43.46 39.73

Meyers Lake Y-OH 137 7:15.64Kimbrough, Ian

35.00 41.54 45.28 43.73

45.54 45.36 45.69 45.82

45.72 41.96

 
Event 73  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 171 1:26.02Barry, Mackenzie R

42.59 43.43

AY Stingrays-OH 162 2:14.44Madrigal, Rosalinda

1:06.33 1:08.11

Waves 15--- NSSwanson, Kathryn
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Event 74  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 161 1:15.24Kooyman, Dillon J

36.15 39.09

Otters 162 1:31.36Brininger, Ehren

1:32.33

GYB-LE 153 1:41.40Mathews, Treon

47.24 54.16

 
Event 75  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 131 1:01.80Hanek, Izzy

29.80 32.00

Meyers Lake Y-OH 132 1:09.36Belden, Kristen

33.20 36.16

GO-LE 133 1:09.66Rockenberger, Elizabeth A

33.88 35.78

GYB-LE 134 1:09.87Shroyer, Anne E

33.72 36.15

GYB-LE 135 1:14.27Beasley, Elyse L

35.22 39.05

Penguins-OH 146 1:19.66Weber, Nina

38.00 41.66

Otters 147 1:20.95Brotz, Morgan

38.68 42.27

Penguins-OH 138 1:22.32Glink, Annalise

40.12 42.20

AY Stingrays-OH 139 1:24.61Frush, Asa

41.82 42.79

Waves 1410 1:28.21Swanson, Lydia

42.77 45.44

Penguins-OH 1311 1:29.40Brickell, Ashlee

43.58 45.82

Otters 1412 1:29.41Rogers, Alexa

GO-LE 1313 1:34.26Myers, Taylor L

Penguins-OH 1314 1:37.72Hixson, Julia

Penguins-OH 1315 1:40.19Sahoo, Rhea

47.15 53.04

 
Event 76  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 131 59.94Ratka, Jonathan M

29.37 30.57

GYB-LE 132 1:12.30Byers, Aidan

34.79 37.51

GYB-LE 133 1:12.82Applegate, Caleb S

35.17 37.65

GYB-LE 134 1:17.51Casper, Ben M

38.25 39.26

Penguins-OH 135 1:20.52Malinowski, Andrew

38.90 41.62

Waves 136 1:23.32Moser, Hunter

GYB-LE 137 1:23.97Burdeshaw, Karsten D

40.42 43.55

Waves 148 1:31.12Pautz, Ryan

41.64 49.48

Waves 139 1:33.83Houser, Luke

44.13 49.70

Penguins-OH 1310 1:34.85Bell, Mason

46.81 48.04

GO-LE 1411 1:48.46Hofacre, Austin J

Penguins-OH 13--- NSTinner, Seth

 
Event 77  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYB-LE 121 36.12Seeley, Danica

GYB-LE 112 36.87Stevens, Paige E

Otters 113 37.39Stark, Yvana

GYB-LE 114 37.67Applegate, Jocelyn J

GYB-LE 115 37.81Swartzwelder, Laina C

AY Stingrays-OH 126 37.92Anderson, Lauren

Penguins-OH 117 39.11Muha, Addison

Penguins-OH 118 39.60Parkinson, Lilly

GO-LE 129 39.65Galinac, Brooke L

GO-LE 1210 40.58Andler, Sophia M

GO-LE 1111 40.99Stupi, Abigail C

Meyers Lake Y-OH 1112 42.53Harmon, Sydney E

Meyers Lake Y-OH 1213 43.07Shanower, Carly

Penguins-OH 1114 44.11Gromek, Kathryn

GYB-LE 1215 44.87Phillips, Jocelyn

GYB-LE 1216 47.12Cundiff, Stella S

Waves 1117 47.26Carter, Marley

Otters 1118 47.63Cline, Ariona

Penguins-OH 1219 48.61Rosace, Carmela

Waves 1120 49.10Knight, Alyson

Waves 1121 49.33Hanson, Emily

Otters 1222 51.81Rock, Sofie

GO-LE 1123 1:05.18Raymond, Angel D

GYB-LE 11--- DQRodriguez, Mia

Meyers Lake Y-OH 11--- DQRestorick, Quinn

Waves 12--- NSHenderson, Camryn

Penguins-OH 12--- NSRogers, Selah

 
Event 78  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 121 33.35Gorski, Krystoph N

GYB-LE 122 33.68Campbell, Ethan C

Otters 123 34.28Reigle, Nathan

GYB-LE 114 34.69Smesko, Caleb M

Waves 125 36.92Lever, Joseph

GYB-LE 126 37.59Fisk, Shawn M

Meyers Lake Y-OH 117 37.85Beard, Evan J

Otters 118 39.22Blake, Lindon

Otters 129 40.04Wilson, Noah

Waves 1110 41.87Moore, Sutter

Meyers Lake Y-OH 1211 44.39Click, Alex

GO-LE 1112 44.51Kroto, Cade A

Penguins-OH 1113 44.60Zorko, Ryan

Penguins-OH 1214 45.92Phillips, Logan

Meyers Lake Y-OH 1115 49.57Sepeda, Eli

Waves 1116 50.57Pitts, Tristan

Waves 1117 50.99Hall, Liam

Otters 1118 51.80Gerics, Marcus

GO-LE 1119 56.46Sens, Aidan A

GYB-LE 1120 57.08Phillips, Ethan

Otters 1121 1:00.87Pira, Fintan
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(Event 78  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH 1122 1:07.04Knowles, Alex

GO-LE 1123 1:20.76Gierman, Glenn A

GYB-LE 12--- NSBurke, Noah B

 
Event 79  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 161 1:30.66Pantoja, Athena V

43.56 47.10

 
Event 80  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Penguins-OH 161 1:14.40Basco, JT

33.87 40.53

Penguins-OH 152 1:21.86Luboski, Josh

38.82 43.04

Otters 173 2:04.06Cauwenbergh, Ian

58.76 1:05.30

 
Event 81  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Otters 141 1:18.23Hennessey, Taylor

35.91 42.32

GYB-LE 132 1:25.39Angerstien, Kali E

39.79 45.60

Penguins-OH 133 1:28.65Puffenbarger, Leah

40.15 48.50

GO-LE 134 1:29.92Renau, Addi A

40.53 49.39

Waves 135 1:30.54Schaller, Aspen

42.45 48.09

Penguins-OH 136 1:30.90Quick, Kayla

43.45 47.45

GYB-LE 137 1:37.76Bragg, Hope B

43.83 53.93

GO-LE 138 1:39.77Morris, Mah'jea A

46.13 53.64

Waves 149 1:41.32Lobello, Annalisa

49.13 52.19

Waves 1310 1:41.99Pitts, Sarah

47.61 54.38

AY Stingrays-OH 13--- NSBoardwine, Callie

 
Event 82  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYB-LE 141 1:12.90Carr, Caleb

34.51 38.39

GYB-LE 132 1:19.22McMillen, Seth J

37.17 42.05

GO-LE 143 1:22.57Rozic, Connor S

38.33 44.24

GYB-LE 134 1:23.12Applegate, Caleb S

38.38 44.74

Penguins-OH 135 1:25.19Malinowski, Andrew

39.24 45.95

Waves 146 1:25.69Hochstetler, Ian

40.32 45.37

Waves 147 1:33.13Burton, Cole

44.30 48.83

Waves 148 1:35.82Desjardins, Eliot

45.76 50.06

Meyers Lake Y-OH 139 1:38.08Kimbrough, Ian

47.04 51.04

Penguins-OH 1310 1:41.91Blair, Evan

47.14 54.77

GO-LE 1311 1:56.71Douglass, Mack J

54.29 1:02.42

Waves 13--- DQAnderson, Tim

51.35 1:02.59

 
Event 83  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYB-LE 121 34.77Ruddock, Kenzie A

GO-LE 122 35.10Sammut, Maddie

GYB-LE 123 37.26Edwards, Elliana M

GYB-LE 124 39.92Collins, Makayla C

Meyers Lake Y-OH 125 40.95Kuba, Megan

Waves 126 41.98Swanson, Hannah

Waves 117 42.47Lama, Tashi

Waves 128 42.95Ramsier, Chloe

GYB-LE 119 43.50Kurtz, Izzy M

GO-LE 1210 43.76Bender, Megan S

Waves 1211 45.26Bartiromo, Allison

AY Stingrays-OH 1212 45.34Perez, Jacqline

Penguins-OH 1213 45.41Cassidy, Ladi

GO-LE 1214 46.17Toth, Grace M

GYB-LE 1115 46.74Weirich, Bella N

GO-LE 1116 46.84Vermilye, Shelby R

AY Stingrays-OH 1117 47.20Park, Sofia

Waves 1218 47.96Kurtz, Megan

Penguins-OH 1219 48.95Conway, Abby

GYB-LE 1120 49.35Kraft, Alena A

Meyers Lake Y-OH 1121 49.52Restorick, Quinn

Penguins-OH 1222 49.86Rosace, Carmela

Otters 1123 50.89McElroy, Savanna

GYB-LE 1124 51.07Davis, Skyler B

Waves 1125 1:03.86Studd, Kylee

Waves 11--- DQHouser, Natalie

Waves 11--- DQEverhart, Natalie

Otters 11--- NSWilks, Natalie

 
Event 84  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYB-LE 121 36.73Cerone, Jack A

Waves 122 36.97Braunlich, Alex

Otters 123 39.13Myers, Cooper

GYB-LE 124 43.12Fisk, Shawn M

Penguins-OH 125 46.53Debevec, Caleb

GO-LE 116 49.35Pfeister, Trent T

AY Stingrays-OH 127 51.59Rich, Alexander

Otters 128 52.58Lee, Tyler

Waves 119 53.71Lever, Evan

Otters 1210 54.38Osterman, A.J.

Otters 1111 1:01.64Tarr, Jack

GO-LE 1112 1:05.79Toth, James IV D
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(Event 84  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GO-LE 11--- DQZebrowski, Zackary V

Waves 11--- DQBoling, Aric

Waves 11--- DQYarema, Sam

GO-LE 11--- NSClute, Austin R

 
Event 86  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:10.05GO-LE

1) Kooyman, Mason W 16 2) Kooyman, Dillon J 16

3) Hofacre, Austin J 14 4) Douglass, Mason J 16

38.76 21.06 45.49 24.74

 
Event 87  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:45.86GO-LE

1) Smith, Sammi M 14 2) Hanek, Izzy 13

3) Rockenberger, Elizabeth A 13 4) Parrish, Stella G 13

26.24 25.78 27.07 26.77

A2 1:50.14GYB-LE

1) Shroyer, Anne E 13 2) Angerstien, Kali E 13

3) Beasley, Elyse L 13 4) Elgin, Olivia R 13

26.89 28.31 29.18 25.76

B3 1:55.20GO-LE

1) Sneek, Keeley A 13 2) Renau, Addi A 13

3) Carson, Abigail M 14 4) Lanning, Kylie R 13

27.87 30.10 28.58 28.65

A4 1:59.56Otters

1) Hennessey, Taylor 14 2) Brotz, Morgan 14

3) Elliott, Raegan 13 4) Sabo, Rebecca 14

26.74 32.08 30.79 29.95

A5 2:06.06Penguins-OH

1) Sahoo, Rhea 13 2) Puffenbarger, Leah 13

3) Weber, Nina 14 4) Leonard, Jenna 13

45.17 23.30 29.92 27.67

B6 2:11.16GYB-LE

1) Kulhanek, Mady E 13 2) Mayer, Madison M 13

3) Bragg, Hope B 13 4) Sabbagh, Sarah 14

30.56 31.38 37.37 31.85

A7 2:16.49Waves

1) Pitts, Sarah 13 2) Smith, Sydney 13

3) Schaller, Aspen 13 4) Lobello, Annalisa 14

37.75 30.47 34.48 33.79

C8 2:17.78GO-LE

1) Morris, Mah'jea A 13 2) Larry, Adriana Y 13

3) Myers, Taylor L 13 4) Hicks, Zoey 13

35.51 37.92 17.11 47.24

B9 2:21.27Penguins-OH

1) Brickell, Ashlee 13 2) Hixson, Julia 13

3) Quick, Kayla 13 4) Glink, Annalise 13

35.38 40.03 33.05 32.81

D--- NSGO-LE

1) Bartlett, Emma M 13 2) Raymond, Angel D 11

3) Williams, Rayne M 13 4) Thomas, Maija 13

 
Event 88  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:43.38GYB-LE

1) Schweikert, Thomas J 14 2) Carr, Caleb 14

3) Doerrer, Camden G 13 4) Sumption, Riley J 14

26.80 26.81 25.37 24.40

A2 1:44.79GO-LE

1) Ratka, Jonathan M 13 2) Bender, Nathan P 14

3) Rozic, Connor S 14 4) Dumm, Austin J 14

26.37 25.10 27.83 25.49

B3 1:55.80GYB-LE

1) Applegate, Caleb S 13 2) Byers, Aidan 13

3) McMillen, Seth J 13 4) Collins, Christopher M 14

28.97 29.04 28.85 28.94

A4 2:10.26Waves

1) Pautz, Ryan 14 2) Hochstetler, Ian 14

3) Desjardins, Eliot 14 4) Burton, Cole 14

30.71 32.20 34.48 32.87

B5 2:19.68Waves

1) Houser, Luke 13 2) Anderson, Tim 13

3) Moser, Hunter 13 4) Kittle, Matthew 13

33.56 50.67 22.44 33.01

B6 2:21.47GO-LE

1) Milroy-Gossett, Owen S 13 2) Hunt, Lawrence E 13

3) Douglass, Mack J 13 4) Kessler, Peter M 13

32.81 39.06 20.59 49.01

A--- NSPenguins-OH

1) Blair, Evan 13 2) Bell, Mason 13

3) Malinowski, Andrew 13 4) Tinner, Seth 13

 
Event 89  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:51.40GYB-LE

1) Peterson, Sydney M 12 2) Kljaic, Tara 12

3) Scheibelhoffer, Olivia G 12 4) Ruddock, Kenzie A 12

27.64 29.34 27.81 26.61

A2 2:05.83GO-LE

1) Rosenbaum, Anna E 11 2) Bender, Megan S 12

3) Daugherty, Ella 12 4) Sammut, Maddie 12

29.79 34.30 32.75 28.99

B3 2:08.45GYB-LE

1) Klepper, Kila E 12 2) Applegate, Jocelyn J 11

3) Collins, Makayla C 12 4) Edwards, Elliana M 12

33.30 33.46 32.44 29.25

B4 2:11.46GO-LE

1) Schneider, Katherine L 11 2) Tessean, Emily J 12

3) Toth, Grace M 12 4) Galinac, Brooke L 12

31.07 17.14

A5 2:13.20Meyers Lake Y-OH

1) Harmon, Sydney E 11 2) Shanower, Carly 12

3) Kuba, Megan 12 4) Rohr, Sydney 11

37.84 31.84 33.11 30.41

A6 2:14.67Penguins-OH

1) Muha, Addison 11 2) Miles, Tori 12

3) Mei, Giorgi 11 4) Parkinson, Lilly 11

33.55 33.78 35.02 32.32
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(Event 89  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

C7 2:15.61GYB-LE

1) Seeley, Danica 12 2) Kurtz, Izzy M 11

3) Swartzwelder, Laina C 11 4) Stevens, Paige E 11

35.38 35.04 32.56 32.63

A8 2:17.62AY Stingrays-OH

1) Perez, Jasmine 12 2) Anderson, Lauren 12

3) Park, Sofia 11 4) Miklacic, Marygrace 12

35.76 33.18 38.22 30.46

A9 2:17.77Otters

1) Kitchen, Grace 12 2) Cline, Ariona 11

3) Hanson, Carissa 11 4) Stark, Yvana 11

28.63 38.14 37.04 33.96

B10 2:17.86Penguins-OH

1) Conway, Abby 12 2) Szucs, Bella 12

3) Johnston, Addison 11 4) Perish, Sarah 12

35.52 35.73 38.97 27.64

B11 2:22.76Waves

1) Bartiromo, Allison 12 2) Carter, Marley 11

3) Swanson, Hannah 12 4) Gerschutz, Mallory 12

37.79 38.52 33.59 32.86

C12 2:24.85GO-LE

1) Vermilye, Shelby R 11 2) Sardo-Longo, Fatima 11

3) Andler, Sophia M 12 4) Stupi, Abigail C 11

39.65 36.69 35.21 33.30

D13 2:27.56GYB-LE

1) Kraft, Alena A 11 2) Rodriguez, Mia 11

3) Weirich, Bella N 11 4) Davis, Skyler B 11

39.37 15.74 21.42 1:11.03

C14 3:02.46Waves

1) Houser, Natalie 11 2) Hanson, Emily 11

3) Studd, Kylee 11 4) Knight, Alyson 11

49.61 54.28 41.23 37.34

A--- DQWaves

1) Ramsier, Chloe 12 2) Lama, Tashi 11

3) Kurtz, Megan 12 4) Anderson, Lauren 12

33.03 38.78 36.30 23.13

C--- DQPenguins-OH

1) Cassidy, Ladi 12 2) Rosace, Carmela 12

3) Feckanin, Emma 12 4) Rogers, Selah 12

37.86 37.55 48.46 28.34

 
Event 90  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:58.26GYB-LE

1) Cerone, Jack A 12 2) Fisk, Shawn M 12

3) Smesko, Caleb M 11 4) Campbell, Ethan C 12

27.61 32.98 29.44 28.23

A2 1:59.98Otters

1) Myers, Cooper 12 2) Blake, Lincoln 11

3) Blake, Lindon 11 4) Reigle, Nathan 12

30.76 30.69 29.82 28.71

A3 2:05.49Waves

1) Lever, Joseph 12 2) Sines, Garrett 12

3) Braunlich, Alex 12 4) Heller, Nick 12

31.76 34.00 29.38 30.35

A4 2:07.49GO-LE

1) Greene, Daniel M 12 2) Debevec, Ethan 12

3) Iskra, Dominic J 11 4) Gorski, Krystoph N 12

30.56 16.54 18.59 1:01.80

A5 2:18.17Penguins-OH

1) Huang, Timothy 11 2) Debevec, Caleb 12

3) Phillips, Logan 12 4) Webster, Adam 12

33.33 39.63 33.49 31.72

B6 2:29.20Otters

1) Wilson, Noah 12 2) Gerics, Marcus 11

3) Lee, Tyler 12 4) Kacsala, Jonathan 11

35.35 43.56 38.64 31.65

B7 2:38.78GO-LE

1) Caudill, Clarke R 11 2) Pfeister, Trent T 11

3) Kroto, Cade A 11 4) Brown, Gabriel A 11

37.94 40.20 26.86 53.78

B8 2:54.74GYB-LE

1) Betscakos, Joaquin N 12 2) Phillips, Ethan 11

3) Tate, Ralph 11 4) Burke, Noah B 12

38.00 47.21 41.39 48.14

B9 2:58.62Waves

1) Hall, Liam 11 2) Boling, Aric 11

3) Pitts, Tristan 11 4) Lever, Evan 11

46.04 46.59 1:25.99

C10 3:07.89GO-LE

1) Zebrowski, Zackary V 11 2) Sens, Aidan A 11

3) Gierman, Glenn A 11 4) Maczuzak, Jake 12

41.06 50.53 1:05.37 30.93

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 90

1. Geauga Otters 3322.5

2. Green YMCA Barracudas Swim Tea 2414.5

3. Lake County Central Y Penguins 1693

4. Wadsworth YMCA Waves 1554

5. Lake County East End YMCA 1329.5

6. Meyers Lake YMCA  Manta Rays 894

7. Ashtabula YMCA Stingrays 729.5


